TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM438589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas Concrete Industries, Inc.		04/01/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas Concrete, Inc.	
Street Address:	2500 Cumberland Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4206402	FIBERTRON
Registration Number:	4206401	THOMAGREEN
Registration Number:	3575977	THE CONCRETE SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	3575976	THE CONCRETE SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	2598009	THOMAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com **Correspondent Name:** Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006126 FRAME: 0337

Total Attachments: 3

source=Thomas Concrete Name Change Amendment#page1.tif source=Thomas Concrete Name Change Amendment#page2.tif source=Thomas Concrete Name Change Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006126 FRAME: 0338

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THOMAS CONCRETE
INDUSTRIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THOMAS CONCRETE
INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "THOMAS CONCRETE, INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 10:30
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2015.

2569775 8100 SR# 20175645614

Authentication: 203028954

Date: 08-09-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006126 FRAME: 0339

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 03/27/2015 FILED 10:30 AM 03/27/2015 SRV 150460321 - 2569775 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THOMAS CONCRETE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Thomas Concrete Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Thomas Concrete Industries, Inc.
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of Thomas Concrete Industries, Inc. (the "Corporation") is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following new Article First:
 - "FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Thomas Concrete, Inc."
- 3. The amendment was adopted by written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation as of the _/_ day of March, 2015.
- 4. The sole Stockholder of the Corporation adopted the amendment by written consent dated as of the <u>1</u> day of March, 2015.
- 5. The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 6. The effective date of the amendment shall be April 1, 2015.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

ATI-102625862v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006126 FRAME: 0340 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, as of the __/__ day of March, 2015.

THOMAS CONCRETE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Title" Presi

- 2 -

ATI-102625862v1

RECORDED: 08/09/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006126 FRAME: 0341